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Tentative Schedule for JEE Main, Advanced & Board Prelims-Regular Batches 
[ 

Test No. Date Day FLT Type Syllabus Timing 

JA-1 18/11/2018 Sunday JEE Advanced Full Syllabus  10.00 to 5.00 pm   

JM-1 25/11/2018 Sunday JEE Main  Full Syllabus 10.00 to 1.00 pm 

JM-2 29/11/2018 Thursday  JEE Main  Full Syllabus  5.00 to 8.00 pm  

Prelim-1 04/12/2018 Tuesday Prelim – Chemistry Full Syllabus  5.00 to 8.00 pm  

JM-3 06/12/2018 Thursday JEE Main Full Syllabus 5.00 to 8.00 pm 

Prelim-2 07/12/2018 Friday Prelim – Maths Full Syllabus  5.00 to 8.00 pm  

Prelim-3 10/12/2018 Monday Prelim – Physics Full Syllabus  5.00 to 8.00 pm  

JM-4 13/12/2018 Thursday JEE Main Full Syllabus 5.00 to 8.00 pm 

JM-5 18/12/2018 Tuesday JEE Main Full Syllabus 5.00 to 8.00 pm 

JM-6 20/12/2018 Thursday JEE Main Full Syllabus 5.00 to 8.00 pm  

JM-7 25/12/2018 Tuesday JEE Main Full Syllabus 10.00 to 1.00 pm 

JM-8 27/12/2018 Thursday JEE Main Special Test* 5.00 to 8.00 pm 

JM-9 29/12/2018 Saturday JEE Main Full Syllabus 5.00 to 8.00 pm  

JM-10 30/12/2018 Sunday JEE Main Full Syllabus 10.00 to 1.00 pm 

Prelim-4 23/01/2019 Wednesday Prelim – Physics Full Syllabus  11.00 to 2.00 pm   

Prelim-5 25/01/2019 Friday Prelim – Chemistry  Full Syllabus  11.00 to 2.00 pm  

Prelim-6 28/01/2019 Monday Prelim – Maths Full Syllabus  11.00 to 2.00 pm  

Note: JEE Main & JEE Advanced tests are available in Computer based mode. 

 

 

* Special Test syllabus  

Physics: Electromagnetic Waves, Semiconductors, Logic gates, Optical Instruments, Experimental Physics 

(Including those of classical magnetism) and Basics of Communication System. 

 
 
Chemistry: Chemistry in Everyday life, Environmental Chemistry, Principles related to Practical Chemistry & 
Biomolecules. 
 
 
Mathematics : Mathematical Logic, Mathematical Induction, Statistics, Heights & Distances, Sets & 
Relations, LPP, Bernoulli’s Trial etc. 
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